

**TABLE QG 11
NET PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE**

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
INDUSTRY					
(\$ million)					
4Q 2015	30.2	111.1	597.1	184.1	922.5
1Q 2016	55.9	116.6	453.0	248.2	873.6
2Q 2016	72.8	106.0	1,118.8	291.9	1,589.6
3Q 2016	41.4	82.3	826.7	206.9	1,157.3
4Q 2016	36.9	90.2	752.0	184.8	1,063.9
1Q 2017	57.1	115.7	716.3	268.0	1,157.1
2Q 2017	57.7	90.6	853.8	339.3	1,341.4
3Q 2017	42.4	83.9	795.8	250.2	1,172.2
4Q 2017	41.0	80.4	540.6	278.4	940.4
1Q 2018	81.8	138.0	1,049.2	519.9	1,788.9
2Q 2018	99.1	130.3	1,438.6	628.4	2,296.3
3Q 2018	65.1	113.6	1,247.8	492.1	1,918.6
(% Change Over Corr Qtr)					
4Q 2015	-16.2	6.7	-2.1	42.3	4.9
1Q 2016	-29.2	-29.4	-29.5	-19.0	-26.8
2Q 2016	4.1	0.1	24.2	26.9	21.7
3Q 2016	35.3	-10.0	5.5	-6.2	2.7
4Q 2016	22.3	-18.7	25.9	0.3	15.3
1Q 2017	2.1	-0.8	58.1	8.0	32.5
2Q 2017	-20.8	-14.5	-23.7	16.2	-15.6
3Q 2017	2.3	2.0	-3.7	20.9	1.3
4Q 2017	11.1	-10.9	-28.1	50.7	-11.6
1Q 2018	43.4	19.3	46.5	94.0	54.6
2Q 2018	71.7	43.8	68.5	85.2	71.2
3Q 2018	53.5	35.4	56.8	96.7	63.7
(% total)					
4Q 2015	3.3	12.0	64.7	20.0	100.0
1Q 2016	6.4	13.3	51.9	28.4	100.0
2Q 2016	4.6	6.7	70.4	18.4	100.0

TABLE QG 11
NET PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
3Q 2016	3.6	7.1	71.4	17.9	100.0
4Q 2016	3.5	8.5	70.7	17.4	100.0
1Q 2017	4.9	10.0	61.9	23.2	100.0
2Q 2017	4.3	6.8	63.6	25.3	100.0
3Q 2017	3.6	7.2	67.9	21.3	100.0
4Q 2017	4.4	8.6	57.5	29.6	100.0
1Q 2018	4.6	7.7	58.6	29.1	100.0
2Q 2018	4.3	5.7	62.6	27.4	100.0
3Q 2018	3.4	5.9	65.0	25.6	100.0
DIRECT INSURERS					
(\$ million)					
4Q 2015	24.2	80.7	109.1	63.1	277.1
1Q 2016	33.7	53.3	120.6	71.7	279.3
2Q 2016	47.6	74.3	174.2	94.8	390.9
3Q 2016	32.6	65.5	158.4	78.2	334.6
4Q 2016	28.2	74.0	154.6	63.1	319.8
1Q 2017	31.6	42.7	140.1	67.1	281.4
2Q 2017	37.5	62.5	217.0	89.9	406.9
3Q 2017	33.8	64.1	140.9	78.6	317.3
4Q 2017	32.0	54.7	151.0	94.0	331.7
1Q 2018	37.2	41.5	114.2	69.9	262.9
2Q 2018	36.0	68.8	223.4	114.5	442.6
3Q 2018	44.2	62.5	165.5	91.2	363.4
(% Change Over Corr Qtr)					
4Q 2015	-26.6	-3.7	-30.8	148.8	-7.6
1Q 2016	-26.9	-27.3	-17.7	-16.6	-20.6
2Q 2016	13.3	-5.8	-10.0	31.6	1.1
3Q 2016	21.0	-18.4	8.9	29.6	6.9
4Q 2016	16.5	-8.3	41.7	0.0	15.4
1Q 2017	-6.2	-20.0	16.2	-6.5	0.8
2Q 2017	-21.3	-15.9	24.6	-5.2	4.1

TABLE QG 11
NET PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
3Q 2017	3.5	-2.1	-11.1	0.6	-5.2
4Q 2017	13.3	-26.0	-2.3	49.0	3.7
1Q 2018	18.0	-2.6	-18.5	4.2	-6.6
2Q 2018	-3.9	10.0	2.9	27.3	8.8
3Q 2018	30.8	-2.4	17.5	16.0	14.5
(% total)					
4Q 2015	8.7	29.1	39.4	22.8	100.0
1Q 2016	12.1	19.1	43.2	25.7	100.0
2Q 2016	12.2	19.0	44.5	24.3	100.0
3Q 2016	9.7	19.6	47.3	23.4	100.0
4Q 2016	8.8	23.1	48.3	19.7	100.0
1Q 2017	11.2	15.2	49.8	23.8	100.0
2Q 2017	9.2	15.4	53.3	22.1	100.0
3Q 2017	10.6	20.2	44.4	24.8	100.0
4Q 2017	9.6	16.5	45.5	28.3	100.0
1Q 2018	14.2	15.8	43.4	26.6	100.0
2Q 2018	8.1	15.5	50.5	25.9	100.0
3Q 2018	12.2	17.2	45.5	25.1	100.0
REINSURERS					
(\$ million)					
4Q 2015	6.0	30.4	488.0	121.0	645.4
1Q 2016	22.2	63.2	332.4	176.4	594.3
2Q 2016	25.2	31.7	944.7	197.1	1,198.6
3Q 2016	8.8	16.8	668.3	128.7	822.7
4Q 2016	8.7	16.3	597.4	121.7	744.1
1Q 2017	25.5	73.0	576.2	200.9	875.7
2Q 2017	20.2	28.1	636.8	249.4	934.5
3Q 2017	8.6	19.8	654.9	171.5	854.9
4Q 2017	9.0	25.7	389.6	184.4	608.7
1Q 2018	44.6	96.4	935.0	450.0	1,526.0
2Q 2018	63.0	61.6	1,215.2	513.9	1,853.7

TABLE QG 11
NET PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
3Q 2018	20.9	51.0	1,082.3	400.9	1,555.2

**TABLE QG 11
NET PREMIUMS OF OFFSHORE INSURANCE FUND BUSINESS BY LINE**

Quarter	Cargo	Hull & Liability	Property	Casualty and Others	Total
(% Change Over Corr Qtr)					
4Q 2015	97.3	49.3	8.0	16.3	11.4
1Q 2016	-32.4	-31.2	-33.0	-19.9	-29.4
2Q 2016	-9.8	17.4	33.6	24.7	30.3
3Q 2016	139.3	49.2	4.7	-19.6	1.1
4Q 2016	45.5	-46.5	22.4	0.5	15.3
1Q 2017	14.8	15.5	73.3	13.9	47.4
2Q 2017	-19.8	-11.3	-32.6	26.5	-22.0
3Q 2017	-2.1	17.7	-2.0	33.3	3.9
4Q 2017	3.7	57.9	-34.8	51.5	-18.2
1Q 2018	74.9	32.1	62.3	124.0	74.3
2Q 2018	212.2	118.9	90.8	106.1	98.4
3Q 2018	142.2	157.8	65.3	133.7	81.9
(% total)					
4Q 2015	0.9	4.7	75.6	18.7	100.0
1Q 2016	3.7	10.6	55.9	29.7	100.0
2Q 2016	2.1	2.6	78.8	16.4	100.0
3Q 2016	1.1	2.0	81.2	15.6	100.0
4Q 2016	1.2	2.2	80.3	16.4	100.0
1Q 2017	2.9	8.3	65.8	22.9	100.0
2Q 2017	2.2	3.0	68.1	26.7	100.0
3Q 2017	1.0	2.3	76.6	20.1	100.0
4Q 2017	1.5	4.2	64.0	30.3	100.0
1Q 2018	2.9	6.3	61.3	29.5	100.0
2Q 2018	3.4	3.3	65.6	27.7	100.0
3Q 2018	1.3	3.3	69.6	25.8	100.0

Note: Excludes marine mutual insurers